
SCHOOL/SCHOOL GROUP DIPLOMA PROGRAM(S) 
IF APPLICABLE

ATTORNEY 
GENERAL

STATE  SUBMISSION 
DATE

American Career Institute Maura Healy Massachusetts 

• 7/20/2016 
• 7/26/2016 
• 8/3/2016 
• 8/12/2016
• 11/16/2016
• 11/23/2016
• 1/3/2017

Anthem University Lori Swanson Minnesota

• 5/3/2016 
• 7/22/2016 
• 10/19/2016
• 2/13/2017
• 3/9/2017 
• 4/4/2017

Corinthian Colleges, Inc. Maura Healy Massachusetts • 11/30/2015
Corinthian Colleges, Inc. Brad Schimel Wisconsin • 2/4/2016

Corinthian Colleges, Inc.

• Dental Assistant 
• Electrician
• Massage Therapy 
• Medical Administrative Assistant 
• Medical Assistant 
• Medical Insurance Billing and Coding 
• Pharmacy Technician

Lisa Madigan Illinois • 12/16/2016

Corinthian Colleges, Inc. Bob Ferguson Washington • 12/20/2016

Durbin Question 6.4

Submissions by Attorneys General Seeking Relief for Constituents



Corinthian Colleges, Inc.

Submission for discharge for students 
enrolled at programs covered by the 
Department’s job placement rate 
misrepresentation findings.
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• 6/5/2017

Globe University & Minnesota 
School of Business Lori Swanson Minnesota • 6/7/2016

Kaplan University • Medical Assistant 
• Medical Billing and Coding Maura Healy Massachusetts 

• 5/6/2016
• 5/31/2016

Lincoln Technical Institute • Criminal Justice Maura Healy Massachusetts • 1/14/2016
Westwood College • Criminal Justice Lisa Madigan Illinois • 12/13/2016
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